

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - May 29, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-02SR	St. Joseph' School f/t Blind - Jersey City Aide	Mountainside	1	Nelvi*	\$238.00	\$3.00
				K & S	\$260.00	
				On The Dot	\$290.00	
				F.S.	\$293.00	
				First Care Medical	\$315.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
CS-08SR	Essex Valley School - W. Caldwell Aide	Linden	1	Busy Bee*	\$228.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$235.00	
				By Faith	\$275.00	
				F.S.	\$295.00	
				On The Dot	\$310.00	
				Nelvi	\$320.00	
				Dapper	\$397.50	
CS-14SR	Stepping Stones - Roseland Aide	Mountainside	1	Cross*	\$205.00	\$1.12
				Jawa	\$219.00	
				K & S	\$248.00	
				Noor	\$250.00	
				Nelvi	\$268.00	
				By Faith	\$275.00	
				F.S.	\$278.00	
				First Care Medical	\$288.00	
				On The Dot	\$310.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
CS-17SR	North Hudson Academy - No. Bergen Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$260.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$264.00	
				Busy Bee	\$266.00	
				On The Dot	\$290.00	
				First Care Medical	\$325.00	

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - May 29, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-25SR	Windsor Learning Center - Pompton Lakes	New Providence	1	K & S*	\$225.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$228.00	
				On Time	\$261.00	
				Busy Bee	\$274.00	
				First Care Medical	\$285.00	
				On The Dot	\$290.00	
CS-37SR	Windsor Learning Center - Pompton Lakes Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$275.00	\$0.95
		Union	1	Nelvi	\$278.00	
				Busy Bee	\$284.00	
				F.S.	\$299.00	
				On The Dot	\$310.00	
CS-38SR	North Hudson Academy - No. Bergen Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$265.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$268.00	
				On The Dot	\$280.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
CS-48SR	Sage Day School - Rochelle Park	Springfield	1	K & S#	\$195.00	\$0.95
				Busy Bee#	\$198.00	
				Noor#	\$208.00	
				Nelvi#	\$210.00	
				On The Dot#	\$224.00	
				On Time#	\$234.00	
				F.S.#	\$239.00	
First Care Medical#	\$275.00					

#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - May 29, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-49SR	Windsor Learning Center - Pompton Lakes Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1			

NO BIDS READ; STUDENT DELETED PRIOR TO BID OPENING.

CS-51SR	Benway School - Wayne Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$265.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$274.00	
				F.S.	\$293.00	

CS-53SR	Chapel Hill Academy - Lincoln Park Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Busy Bee*	\$238.00	\$1.00
				Springfield	1	
				Nelvi	\$274.00	
				Noor	\$280.00	
				On Time	\$405.00	

CS-55SR	Therapeutic School & PreSchool - Belleville Aide	Elizabeth	3	Cross*	\$267.50	\$1.13
				Madison Coach	\$295.00	
				K & S	\$298.00	
				Nelvi	\$330.00	
				First Care Medical	\$375.00	

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - May 29, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-60SR	Glenview Academy - Fairfield	Cranford	1	K & S*	\$205.00	\$0.95
				On Time	\$207.00	
				Nelvi	\$210.00	
				Noor	\$220.00	
				F.S.	\$239.00	
				By Faith	\$244.00	
				First Care Medical	\$285.00	
CS-68SR	North Hudson Academy - No. Bergen Aide	Elizabeth	2	K & S*	\$265.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$268.00	
CS-71SR	Washington Academy - Belleville Aide	Hillside	2	Cross*	\$199.99	\$1.12
				Jawa	\$209.00	
				Busy Bee	\$222.00	
				K & S	\$228.00	
				On The Dot	\$240.00	
				By Faith	\$246.00	
				H & A	\$265.00	
				F.S.	\$273.00	
				Noor	\$280.00	
				First Care Medical	\$295.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
CS-74SR	The Phoenix Center - Nutley 2 Aides	Hillside	3	Cross*	\$316.50	\$1.13
		Union	1	Madison Coach	\$390.00	
				K & S	\$400.00	
				First Care Medical	\$455.00	

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - May 29, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-77SR	Washington Academy - Belleville Aide	Rahway	2	By Faith*	\$246.00	\$0.98
				K & S	\$248.00	
				On The Dot	\$290.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
CS-78SR	Barnstable Academy - Oakland	Springfield	1	K & S*	\$210.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$214.00	
				Busy Bee	\$220.00	
				First Care Medical	\$222.00	
				Noor	\$230.00	
				F.S.	\$273.00	
CS-83SR	Banyan School - Fairfield Aide	Cranford	1	K & S*	\$265.00	\$0.95
		Union	1	Nelvi	\$268.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
CS-85SR	The Phoenix Center - Nutley Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$260.00	\$0.95
				F.S.	\$268.00	
				Nelvi	\$268.00	
				Noor	\$290.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - May 29, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-86SR	Deron II - Montclair Aide	Springfield	1	By Faith*	\$204.00	\$0.98
				Union	1	
				Nelvi	\$234.00	
				K & S	\$240.00	
				First Care Medical	\$325.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
CS-87SR	Therapeutic School & Preschool - Belleville Aide	Linden	1	Busy Bee*	\$206.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$220.00	
				Nelvi	\$234.00	
				By Faith	\$245.00	
				F.S.	\$278.00	
				Noor	\$280.00	
				On The Dot	\$310.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
				Dapper	\$414.28	
				CS-90SR	North Hudson Academy - No. Bergen Aide	
Nelvi	\$264.00					
Noor	\$285.00					
On Time	\$359.00					
CS-92SR	Therapeutic School & Preschool - Belleville Aide	Elizabeth	2	Jawa*	\$219.00	\$2.00
				Busy Bee	\$240.00	
				K & S	\$250.00	
				Nelvi	\$268.00	
				By Faith	\$275.00	
				Madison Coach	\$277.00	
				Noor	\$288.00	
				On The Dot	\$310.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - May 29, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-97SR	Washington Academy - Belleville Aide	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee*	\$198.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$230.00	
				Nelvi	\$234.00	
				By Faith	\$246.00	
				On The Dot	\$265.00	
CS-99SR	Chapel Hill Academy - Lincoln Park Aide	Linden	1	K & S*	\$250.00	\$0.95
				Busy Bee	\$260.00	
				Nelvi	\$268.00	
				Noor	\$280.00	
				F.S.	\$288.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
First Care Medical	\$365.00					
CS-102SR	The Phoenix Center - Nutley Aide	Linden	1	K & S*	\$265.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$268.00	
				F.S.	\$278.00	
				Noor	\$290.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
CS-112SR	Windsor Prep. H.S. - Paramus	Rahway	1	K & S*	\$205.00	\$0.95
				On Time	\$208.00	
				Nelvi	\$218.00	
				Noor	\$235.00	
				F.S.	\$245.00	

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - May 29, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE	
CS-116SR	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield Aide	Linden	1	On The Dot*	\$209.00	\$0.01	
				K & S	\$230.00		
				Nelvi	\$232.00		
				H & A	\$235.00		
				First Care Medical	\$299.00		
				F.S.	\$303.00		
				On Time	\$359.00		
CS-117SR	Washington Academy - Belleville Aide	Elizabeth	1	By Faith*	\$204.00	\$0.98	
				Jawa	\$223.00		
				K & S	\$230.00		
				Nelvi	\$260.00		
				Noor	\$290.00		
				F.S.	\$303.00		
				On Time	\$359.00		
CS-124SR	DCF Reg. School Essex Campus - Newark Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot*	\$236.00	\$0.01	
				Jawa	\$280.00		
				Madison Coach	\$299.00		
				H & A	\$299.00		
				Nelvi	\$330.00		
				K & S	\$335.00		
				First Care Medical	\$359.00		
CS-125SR	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield Aide	Linden	3	K & S*	\$310.00	\$0.95	
				Nelvi	\$310.00		\$3.00
				Madison Coach	\$347.00		
				First Care Medical	\$410.00		
				Dapper	\$434.28		

*BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE.

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - May 29, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-126SR	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield Aide	Rahway	2	Nelvi*	\$228.00	\$3.00
				On The Dot	\$259.00	
				Noor	\$288.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
				Dapper	\$424.28	
CS-129SR	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield Aide	Elizabeth	2	K & S*	\$235.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$238.00	
				On The Dot	\$260.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
CS-131SR	Therapeutic School & PreSchool - Belleville Aide	Linden	2	K & S*	\$235.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$244.00	
				Busy Bee	\$263.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
CS-138SR	Essex Valley School - W. Caldwell Aide	Elizabeth	2	K & S*	\$335.00	\$0.95
		Rahway	1	Nelvi	\$340.00	
				Madison Coach	\$359.00	
				F.S.	\$384.00	

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - May 29, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-143SR	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield Aide	Linden	1	K & S# Nelvi# Busy Bee# On The Dot# On Time#	\$225.00 \$228.00 \$229.00 \$290.00 \$359.00	\$0.95
#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.						
CS-144SR	Gateway H.S. (BCSS) Work Ready/Work Now Prog. - Hackensack Aide	Elizabeth	2	K & S* Busy Bee Nelvi Noor On Time First Care Medical	\$260.00 \$264.00 \$268.00 \$302.00 \$359.00 \$372.00	\$0.95
CS-148SR	Therapeutic School & Preschool - Belleville Aide	Elizabeth	2	Jawa* K & S Nelvi By Faith On The Dot F.S.	\$219.00 \$230.00 \$238.00 \$260.00 \$265.00 \$299.00	\$2.00
CS-159SR	North Hudson Academy - No. Bergen	Elizabeth	1	Nelvi* On Time K & S First Care Medical	\$228.00 \$239.00 \$280.00 \$375.00	\$3.00

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - May 29, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-171SR	The Felician School - Lodi Aide	Rahway	1	Busy Bee*	\$202.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$245.00	
				Nelvi	\$268.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
CS-173SR	Stepping Stone - Roseland Aide	Union	4	Cross*	\$250.00	\$1.13
				Madison Coach	\$308.00	
				K & S	\$320.00	
				On The Dot	\$370.00	
				Nelvi	\$400.00	
First Care Medical	\$415.00					
CS-179SR	New Beginnings - Fairfield Aide	Springfield	2	By Faith*	\$234.00	\$0.98
				K & S	\$248.00	
				Nelvi	\$268.00	
				F.S.	\$283.00	
				On Time	\$390.00	
CS-180SR	Windsor Learning Center - Pompton Lakes Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$265.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$274.00	
				Busy Bee	\$288.00	
				Noor	\$302.00	
				F.S.	\$303.00	
				On The Dot	\$310.00	
On Time	\$399.00					

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - May 29, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-188SR	Therapeutic School & Preschool - Belleville Aide	Elizabeth	1	Jawa*	\$223.00	\$2.00
				K & S	\$228.00	
				Nelvi	\$244.00	
				By Faith	\$245.00	
				F.S.	\$268.00	
				On The Dot	\$270.00	
				Noor	\$280.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
CS-195SR	St. Joseph's School f/t Blind - Jersey City 2 Aides	Elizabeth	2	K & S*	\$335.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$344.00	
CS-198SR	Orange High School - Orange	Rahway 9	1	By Faith*	\$172.00	\$0.98
				K & S	\$175.00	
				Busy Bee	\$186.00	
				On Time	\$209.00	
				Noor	\$232.00	
				On The Dot	\$233.00	
				F.S.	\$233.00	
				Nelvi	\$234.00	
				First Care Medical	\$258.00	
CS-200SR	Reed Academy - Oakland Aide	Watchung Borough	1	K & S*	\$270.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$274.00	
				F.S.	\$335.00	
				On Time	\$449.00	

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - May 29, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-209SR	Alpine Learning Group - Paramus Aide	Cranford	1	K & S*	\$260.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$264.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
CS-225SR	Bruce St. School f/t Deaf - Newark Aide	Union	1	By Faith#	\$152.00	\$0.98
				On The Dot#	\$204.00	
				Nelvi#	\$224.00	
				K & S#	\$225.00	
				Noor#	\$290.00	
				First Care Medical#	\$315.00	
				On Time#	\$359.00	
#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.						
CS-237SR	EPIC - Paramus (Educ. Partnership for Instructing Cldrn. Aide)	Summit	1	Nelvi*	\$236.00	\$3.00
				K & S	\$245.00	
				On The Dot	\$328.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
CS-238SR	Reed Academy - Oakland Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	K & S*	\$260.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$268.00	
				Noor	\$310.00	
				F.S.	\$335.00	
				On Time	\$405.00	

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - May 29, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-242SR	Windsor Prep. H. S. - Paramus Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$255.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$264.00	
				Busy Bee	\$274.00	
				F.S.	\$287.00	
				Noor	\$298.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
CS-258SR	N.J. Reg. Day School - Newark Aide	Elizabeth	1	Nelvi*	\$234.00	\$3.00
				Union	1	
				K & S	\$270.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
				First Care Medical	\$435.00	
CS-259SR	YCS George Washington Acad. - Hackensack	Elizabeth	1			
NO BIDS READ; STUDENT DELETED PRIOR TO BID OPENING.						
CS-260SR	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield	Linden	1	K & S*	\$200.00	\$0.95
				On Time	\$208.00	
				Nelvi	\$218.00	

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - May 29, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-292SR	Brownstone School - Saddle Brook Aide	Elizabeth	2	K & S*	\$260.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$268.00	
CS-325SR	Brownstone School - Saddle Brook Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$300.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$338.00	
				On The Dot	\$390.00	
CS-332SR	Chapel Hill Academy - Lincoln Park Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$255.00	\$0.95
				Busy Bee	\$258.00	
				Nelvi	\$268.00	
				F.S.	\$299.00	
				Noor	\$300.00	
				On Time	\$359.00	
CS-372SR	Washington School BCSS - Paramus Aide	Elizabeth	1	Nelvi#	\$328.00	\$3.00
				K & S#	\$350.00	
				First Care Medical#	\$470.00	

#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT MOVED - WILL BE RE-BID.